Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety / Administration
	Preparer
	Charles Showers
	Standing Committee Representative
	Director Lee Schmidt (lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov, 412.255.8615), Acting Chief Thomas Stangrecki (Thomas.stangrecki@pittsburghpa.gov, 412.323.7837)
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution 898 of 2021, authorizing a professional services agreement with Lexipol LLC for policy management, wellness, and training software. 

The current agreement is being amended in order to add funds for two additional years’ subscription to the Cordico Wellness App, utilized by personnel in the Bureaus of Police, EMS, and Fire, for an overall increase of $121,000 ($60,500 annually).


	Total Cost
	$ 121,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.210000.53.53901.2021                      $249,310.45
11101.210000.53.53901.2022                      $91,989.76120,489.76
11101.230000.53.53901.2022             $32,000.00
11101.210000.53.53901.2023                      $94,749.46123,249.46
11101.230000.53.53901.2023             $32,000.00
TOTAL:                                                                                    $436557,049.67


Additional Operational Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification


Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
None
